# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/21/2006

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dieter Laros		08/26/2009	INDIVIDUAL: GERMANY
Dux S.A. Holding		108/26/2009 1	JOINT STOCK COMPANY: LUXEMBOURG

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dux S.A. Holding	
Street Address:	4, rue Henri Schnadt	
City:	L-1019	
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG	
Entity Type:	JOINT STOCK COMPANY: LUXEMBOURG	

Name:	pjur group Luxembourg, S.A.	
Street Address:	44 Esplanade de la Moselle	
City:	6637 Wasserbillig	
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG	
Entity Type:	societe anonyme: LUXEMBOURG	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

900142089

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2831895	PJUR INTIMACY
Registration Number:	3078442	LUXURYGLIDE
Registration Number:	2831896	INTIMACY
Registration Number:	2912861	PJUR INTIMACY
Serial Number:	76408233	EROS
Registration Number:	2924632	PJUR
Serial Number:	76472341	

" TRADEMARK " REEL: 004054 FRAME: 0196 2831895

00 5988

I.		
Registration Number:	2878492	
Registration Number:	2876303	PJUR
Registration Number:	2950488	
Registration Number:	2950489	
Registration Number:	2950491	
Serial Number:	76383065	PJUR EROS
Registration Number:	2694444	PJUR
<u> </u>		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)813-5901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-813-5900

Email: jweiss@frosszelnick.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy DiConza

Address Line 1: Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C.

Address Line 2: 866 United Nations Plaza

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PURG 0801986

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Nancy DiConza

Signature:

/joanna weiss/

Date:

08/28/2009

Total Attachments: 2

source=Confirmatory Assignment Deed (F0506916)#page1.tif source=Confirmatory Assignment Deed (F0506916)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004054 FRAME: 0197

#### CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dieter Laros, a German citizen, with an address of Bergstrasse 60, 54295 Trier, Germany, and Dux S.A. Holding, a joint stock company organized and existing under the laws of Luxembourg, located and doing business at 4, rue Henri Schnadt, L-1019, Luxembourg ("Assignors"), were the joint owners of the trademarks listed in the attached schedule (hereinafter, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Dux S.A. Holding, a joint stock company organized and existing under the laws of Luxembourg, located and doing business at 4, rue Henri Schnadt, L-1019, Luxembourg, and pjur group Luxembourg, S.A., a société anonyme organized and existing according to the laws of Luxembourg, located and doing business at 44 Esplanade de la Moselle, 6637 Wasserbillig, Luxembourg ("Assignees"), acquired said Trademarks and all associated goodwill in the Trademarks as joint owners, effective as of Docember 21, 2006;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby confirm the assignment to Assignees, effective as of December 21, 2006, of all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the applications and/or registrations therefor as listed in the attached schedule, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Trademarks.

olding ax GALOWICH Administrateur	Georges GREDT
[signed]	
	gust 26, 2009

{F0242499.1-}

TRADEMARK REEL: 004054 FRAME: 0198

## SCHEDULE

TRADEMARK	SERIAL NO/REGISTRATION NO.
PJUR INTIMACY	2,831,895
LUXURYGLIDE	3,078,442
INTIMACY	2,831,896
PJUR INTIMACY	2,912,861
EROS	76/408,233
PJUR and Design	2,924,632
Miscellaneous Design	76/472,341
Miscellaneous Design	2,878,492
PJUR and Design	2,876,303
PJUR and Design	2,924,632
Miscellaneous Design	2,950,488
Miscellaneous Design	2,950,489
Miscellaneous Design	2,950,491
PJUR EROS and Design	76/383,065
PJUR and Design	2,694,444

(F0242499.1 }

**RECORDED: 08/28/2009** 

7

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004054 FRAME: 0199